
REPAIR PARTS

RP-762

This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.

www.amana-hac.com

© 2012 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056

November 2012

MSC / MSH Indoor Remote Cooling & Heat Pump

www.goodmanmfg.com

MSC092E15AXAA
MSC123E15AXAA
MSC183E15AXAA
MSC243E15AXAA
MSH092E15AXAA
MSH123E15AXAA
MSH183E15AXAA
MSH243E15AXAA



Important Information

For assistance within the U.S.A. contact:
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

For assistance outside the U.S.A. contact:

Index

Functional Parts List 

Single zone Indoor 15 SEER Mini-Split Units.

Illustration and Parts

...................................................................................................

...................................................................................................

Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures.

AR - As Required
NA - Not Available
NS - Not Shown
00000000 - See Note
QTY - Quantity    Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)
M - Model           Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)

Text Codes:

 Example
 M1 - Model#1     
 M2 - Model#2     
 M3 - Model#3  

Expanded Model Nomenclature:

Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from 
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.

Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is 
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an 
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts. 

Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications 
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

 2

Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

www.amana-hac.comwww.goodmanmfg.com

4 - 7

3

RP-762



Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:

202433190000 Ambient temperature sensor assembly (M1, M2, 
M3, M4, M5, M8)

202432390005 Ambient temperature sensor assembly (M6, M7)

202400300136 Asynchronous motor (M5)

202400300137 Asynchronous motor (M2, M6)

202400300417 Asynchronous motor (M1)

202400300419 Asynchronous motor (M3, M7)

202400401262 Asynchronous motor (M4, M8)

201100200050 Cross flow fan (M1, M5)

201100200053 Cross flow fan (M4, M8)

201100200051 Cross flow fan (M2, M6)

201100200052 Cross flow fan (M3, M7)

203333090453 Electronic control box assembly (M8)

203332391055 Electronic control box assembly (M5)

203332391077 Electronic control box assembly (M1)

203332591083 Electronic control box assembly (M2)

203332591084 Electronic control box assembly (M6)

203332591085 Electronic control box assembly (M3)

203332591086 Electronic control box assembly (M7)

203333090452 Electronic control box assembly (M4)

202400200120 Louver motor (M4, M8)

202400200031 Louver motor (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)

201332590944 Main control board assembly (M6)

201333090655 Main control board assembly (M8)

201333090654 Main control board assembly (M4)

201332590945 Main control board assembly (M3)

201332590943 Main control board assembly (M2)

201332391528 Main control board assembly (M1)

201332391405 Main control board assembly (M5)

201332590946 Main control board assembly (M7)

202301300080 Pipe temperature sensor assembly (M4, M8)

202301300584 Pipe temperature sensor assembly (M1, M2, 
M3, M5, M6, M7)

202300900099 Transformer (M4, M8)

SPECIAL PARTS
203355091469 Remote Controller 

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - MSC092E15AXAA

M2 - MSC123E15AXAA

M3 - MSC183E15AXAA

M4 - MSC243E15AXAA

M5 - MSH092E15AXAA

M6 - MSH123E15AXAA

M7 - MSH183E15AXAA

M8 - MSH243E15AXAA

3RP-762 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com



MSC / MSH (092,123, 183)

4 RP-762www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com



MSC / MSH (092,123, 183)
Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
Panel assembly (M1, M5)2011323910501

Panel assembly (M2, M6)2011324901351

Panel assembly (M3, M7)2011327906461

Air filter (M1, M5)2011323910452

Air filter (M2, M6)2011324901302

Air filter (M3, M7)2011327906442

Air cleaner (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)2011314107033

Horizontal louver (M1, M5)2011323910464

Horizontal louver (M2, M6)2011324901314

Horizontal louver (M3, M7)2011327906434

Display box assembly (M1, M2, M3)2033325909815

Display box assembly (M5, M6, M7)2033325909825

Cover of indoor electronic control box (M1, M2, M3, 
M5, M6, M7)

2011199009486

Panel frame assembly (M1, M5)2011323910478

Panel frame assembly (M2, M6)2011324901348

Panel frame assembly (M3, M7)2011327906418

Drain hose (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20110102003811

Fix clamp of temperature sensor (M1, M2, M3, M5, 
M6, M7)

20110200030512

Evaporator assembly (M1, M5)20153239018713

Evaporator assembly (M2, M6)20153249005113

Evaporator assembly (M3, M7)20153279007913

Fan motor cover (M1, M2, M5, M6)20113249012714

Fan motor cover (M3, M7)20113279064514

Asynchronous motor (M5)20240030013615

Asynchronous motor (M2, M6)20240030013715

Asynchronous motor (M1)20240030041715

Asynchronous motor (M3, M7)20240030041915

Bearing base (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20271990060616

Cross flow fan (M1, M5)20110020005017

Cross flow fan (M2, M6)20110020005117

Cross flow fan (M3, M7)20110020005217

Chassis assembly (M1, M5)20113239104918

Chassis assembly (M2, M6)20113249013318

Chassis assembly (M3, M7)20113279064218

Pipe clamp board (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20111990094919

Installation plate (M1, M5)20123239002820

Installation plate (M2, M6)20123249000420

Installation plate (M3, M7)20123279001120

Remote Controller (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20335509146923

Seal ring (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7)20272009000124

Drain connecter (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7)20110102001125

Nut (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20160033000126

Nut (M1, M2, M5, M6)20160033000226

Image 1:  
Nut (M3, M7)20160033000326

Screw cap (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20111990095029

Louver motor (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20240020003130

Electronic control box assembly (M5)20333239105531

Electronic control box assembly (M1)20333239107731

Electronic control box assembly (M2)20333259108331

Electronic control box assembly (M6)20333259108431

Electronic control box assembly (M3)20333259108531

Electronic control box assembly (M7)20333259108631

Cover of electronic control box (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, 
M7)

20113249012632

Electronic control box I (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20113249012533

Electronic control box II (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)20113249012434

Main control board assembly (M5)20133239140535

Main control board assembly (M1)20133239152835

Main control board assembly (M2)20133259094335

Main control board assembly (M6)20133259094435

Main control board assembly (M3)20133259094535

Main control board assembly (M7)20133259094635

Ambient temperature sensor assembly (M6, M7)20243239000536

Ambient temperature sensor assembly (M1, M2, M3, 
M5)

20243319000036

Pipe temperature sensor assembly (M1, M2, M3, M5, 
M6, M7)

20230130058437

Wire joint (M3, M7)20230140007338

Wire joint (M1, M2, M5, M6)20230145011938

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - MSC092E15AXAA

M2 - MSC123E15AXAA

M3 - MSC183E15AXAA

M4 - MSC243E15AXAA

M5 - MSH092E15AXAA

M6 - MSH123E15AXAA

M7 - MSH183E15AXAA

M8 - MSH243E15AXAA

5RP-762 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com



MSC / MSH 243

6 RP-762www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com



MSC / MSH 243
Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
Panel assembly (M4, M8)2011330909831

Air filter (M4, M8)2011330909792

Air cleaner (M4, M8)2011314107033

Horizontal louver (M4, M8)2011330909874

Display box assembly (M4)2033325909815

Display box assembly (M8)2033325909825

Cover of indoor electronic control box (M4, M8)2011330909826

Panel frame assembly (M4, M8)2011330909858

Air outlet assembly (M4, M8)2011330909789

Drain hose (M4, M8)20110102003811

Fix clamp of temperature sensor (M4, M8)20110200030512

Evaporator assembly (M4, M8)20153309011813

Fan motor cover (M4, M8)20113309098014

Asynchronous motor (M4, M8)20240040126215

Bearing base (M4, M8)20271990060616

Cross flow fan (M4, M8)20110020005317

Chassis assembly (M4, M8)20113309098618

Pipe clamp board (M4, M8)20123280000119

Installation plate (M4, M8)20123259003820

Remote Controller (M4, M8)20335509146923

Seal ring (M8)20272009000124

Drain connecter (M8)20110102001125

Nut (M4, M8)20160033000226

Nut (M4, M8)20160033000426

Fixing board of fan motor (M4, M8)20113309016728

Screw cap (M4, M8)20111990095029

Louver motor (M4, M8)20240020012030

Electronic control box assembly (M4)20333309045231

Electronic control box assembly (M8)20333309045331

Cover of electronic control box (M4, M8)20113309098132

Main control board assembly (M4)20133309065435

Main control board assembly (M8)20133309065535

Ambient temperature sensor assembly (M4, M8)20243319000036

Pipe temperature sensor assembly (M4, M8)20230130008037

Wire joint (M4, M8)20230140007338

Transformer (M4, M8)20230090009939

Electronic control box (M4, M8)20113309097640

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - MSC092E15AXAA

M2 - MSC123E15AXAA

M3 - MSC183E15AXAA

M4 - MSC243E15AXAA

M5 - MSH092E15AXAA

M6 - MSH123E15AXAA

M7 - MSH183E15AXAA

M8 - MSH243E15AXAA

7RP-762 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com


	RPT - Functional Parts
	RPT - Parts Manual Cover
	RPT - Parts Manual
	RPT - Picture Pages

